Application Notes for Touch Screen
Application Notes for Touch Screen Revision A Page 1 of 15
0515www.nkkswitches.com  •  engineering@nkkswitches.com
 All Rights Reserved Worldwide
NKK Switches makes no warranty for the use of these products and assumes no responsibility for any errors, which
may appear in this document, nor does it make a commitment to update the information contained herein.
Application Notes for
Touch Screen

9. How Resistive Touch Screens Work ......................................................................13
Application Notes for Touch Screen
Application Notes for Touch Screen Revision A Page 2 of 15
0515
www.nkkswitches.com  •  engineering@nkkswitches.com
1. General Information
The FT Series transparent touch screens are resistive touch screens designed to fit in front of a display and for
use with fingers, gloved fingers, or stylus. There are three different types; 4-wire, 5-wire, and digital. The 4-
wire has many standard options available while 5-wire is more tolerant of wear. The digital is for simpler
interface where the screen buttons are in fixed locations. The 5-wire and 4-wire touch screens have optional
controllers available with either USB or RS232 interface. Custom options are also available.
These application notes should be used in conjunction with the FT Series Touch Screen data sheet.
2. Part Numbers
The following is a list of the FT Series Touch Screen part numbers.
5-Wire Part Numbers Description
• FTAS00-104A5 10.4 inch screen
• FTAS00-121A5 12.1 inch screen
• FTAS00-150A5 15.0 inch screen
4-Wire Part Numbers Description
• FTAS00-57AS4 5.7 inch screen
• FTAS00-65AS4 6.5 inch screen
• FTAS00-84AS4 8.4 inch screen
• FTAS00-104AS4 10.4 inch screen, side tail
• FTAS00-104AV4 10.4 inch screen, top tail
• FTAS00-121A4 12.1 inch screen
• FTAS00-121AS4 12.1 inch screen
• FTAS00-150A4 15.0 inch screen
Digital Part Number Description
• FTAS225-57AN 5.7 inch digital screen
3. Controller Boards
There are four different controller boards so that USB and RS232 are available for both the 4-wire and the 5-
wire touch screens.
USB